

WENDY MCINDOO Direct (503) 290-3627 wendy@mrg-law.com

May 17, 2017

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 1088
Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re:

Docket No. UM 1801

Revised Depreciation Rates for Electric Plant-in-Service

Attention Filing Center:

Attached for filing in the above-captioned docket is Idaho Power Company's Motion to Admit Stipulation.

Please contact this office with any questions.

Very truly yours,

Wendy McIndoo Wendy McIndoo Office Manager

Attachment

| 1 | BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON | | |
|--------------|---|---|--|
| 2 | UM 1801 | | |
| 3 | | | |
| 4 | In The Matter of | IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S MOTION TO ADMIT STIPULATION | |
| 5 | IDAHO POWER COMPANY | | |
| 6 7 | Application for Authority to Implement Revised Depreciation Rates for Electric Plant-in-Service | | |
| 8 | | | |
| 9 | Pursuant to OAR 860-001-0350(7)(b), Idaho Power Company moves to admit into the | | |
| 10 | record in this proceeding the Stipulation filed on May 5, 2017 and the corrected Stipulation filed | | |
| 11 | on May 11, 2017. | | |
| 12 | | | |
| 13 | DATED: May 17, 2017. | | |
| 14 | ! | McDowell Rackner Gibson PC | |
| 15 | | | |
| 16 | Lisa Rackner Of Attorneys for Idaho Power Company | | |
| 17 | | | |
| 18 | | | |
| 19 | I | IDAHO POWER COMPANY | |
| 20 | | Lisa Nordstrom Lead Counsel | |
| 21 | | PO Box 70 Boise, ID 83707 | |
| 22 | | | |
| 23 | | | |
| 24 | | | |
| 25 | | | |
| 26 Page 1 | | | |

STIPULATION